Staff)

60 Years (for
Management

Staff) and
55 Years (for
Other Staff)

Staff Turnover Ratio: 19% 17%

Mortality Table: A67/70
Mortality

A67/70
Mortality

 Table  Table

Notes to the Financial Statements

63

LAUGFS ECO SRI LTD
Annual Report 2019/20

16.4 Sensitivity of Assumptions Employed in Actuarial Valuation

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in the key assumptions employed with all
other variables held constant in the employment benefit liability measurement, in respect of the year ended 31 March 2020.

 The sensitivity of the statement of Profit or Loss & Other comprehensive income and statement of financial position is the
effect of the assumed changes in discount rate and salary increment rate on the profit or loss and employment benefit
obligation for the year is as follows.

Year ended 31 March Increase/(Decrease) 2020

in Discount
Rate

in Rate of Salary
Increment

Effect on Income
Statement

(Reduction)/
Increase in

Results for the
Year

Effect on
Statement of

Financial Position
(Reduction)/

Increase in the
Liability as at
the Year End

Present Value of
Defined Benefit

Obligation

Rs. Rs. Rs.

+1% 3,551,712 (3,551,712)  69,799,087

-1%  (3,926,305)  3,926,305  77,277,102

+1% (4,115,017) 4,115,017  77,465,814

-1%  3,795,381  (3,795,381)  69,555,416

64

LAUGFS ECO SRI LTD
Annual Report 2019/20

16
.

Em
p

lo
ye

e
B

en
efi

t
Li

ab
ili

ty
 (

C
o

n
td

.)

16
.5

C

h
an

g
es

 in
 t

h
e

D
efi

n
ed

 B
en

efi
t

O
b

lig
at

io
n

Th
e

fo
llo

w
in

g
ta

bl
e

de
m

on
st

ra
te

s
th

e
ch

an
ge

s
in

 t
he

 d
efi

ne
d

be
ne

fit
 o

bl
ig

at
io

n.

20
20

Am
ou

nt
s C

ha
rg

ed
 to

 Pr
ofi

t o
r L

os
s

Re
m

ea
su

re
m

en
t G

ain
s/(

Lo
sse

s)
in

 O
th

er
 C

om
pr

eh
en

siv
e

In
co

m
e

01
 A

pr
il

20
19

Se
rv

ice Co
st

In
te

re
st

Co
st

Su
b